Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

HON. DEBORAH A. RYAN Presiding Judge

HON. THEODORE C. ZAYNER
Assistant Presiding Judge

REBECCA J. FLEMING Chief Executive Officer

191 North First Street San José, California 95113 (408) 882-2700

 ω

HON. DREW TAKAICHI
Instructor

HON. VANESSA A. ZECHER Instructor

 ω



Temporary Judge Program

Bench Conduct and Demeanor

Date	Monday, December 2, 2019
Check-in	4:00 p.m. – 4:29 p.m.
Class Time	4:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.
Location	Family Justice Center Courthouse Judicial Conference Room, 8th floor 201 North First Street San José, CA 95113
RSVP Details	 Submit form by clicking "SUBMIT" or email form to tip@scscourt.org OR Email name, bar number and phone number to tip@scscourt.org. Please include "Bench Conduct & Demeanor Training" or "BCD Training" in the subject.

RSVP by Tuesday, November 26, 2019.

Registration Form	
First Name	
Last Name	
Bar Number	
Email Address	
Phone Number	

Course Information

- This course has been approved to provide three hours of MCLE credit, including .50 credit for ethics and .50 for elimination of bias.
- Attendees must arrive to register for the course between 4:00 p.m. and 4:29 p.m. Doors will close promptly at 4:30 p.m. You will not be permitted to take the course if you arrive after 4:30 p.m.
- Prior to attending the Bench Conduct and Demeanor class, attendees must complete two short exercises entitled Self-Monitor Scale and Implicit Association Test. These exercises can be found in the <u>Bench Conduct for</u> <u>Temporary Judges online course materials</u> on the Judicial Council Education site. These exercises are for self-evaluation - it is not necessary to save or bring results to class.
- Parking Instructions: Attendees may park in the Victory/Mitchell lot located at 64 North Market Street, San José, CA 95113. It is on the east side of Market Street across from the San Pedro/Market garage and south of the Downtown Superior Court. Temporary judges must obtain parking validation for this lot to cover their time at the facility from Administration reception staff located on the eighth floor of the Family Justice Center Courthouse. Please be sure to bring your ticket with you to obtain validation.
 - O Limited metered parking is also available. For information about metered parking rates, please visit https://parksj.org/parking-programs-services/curbside-parking/.
- Judicial Conference Room: Enter through the main entrance of the facility, and pass through the security checkpoint. Proceed to the public elevator on the left (the stairs will only go as high as the third floor). Once out of the elevator, walk towards the hall (the restrooms will be the opposite direction), and then turn right towards the windows. The Judicial Conference Room will be on the right.
- **Training materials:** The PowerPoint will be emailed to all attendees and posted on the <u>Temporary Judge Program website</u>. The Bench Conduct and Demeanor eBinder can also be found on the website, also linked <u>here</u>.